\forall

SUPPLEMENT to the Solomon Islands Gazette

Thursday 28th September 2006

S.I. No. 33

[Legal Notice 86]

LIQUOR ACT (Cap. 60)

APPOINTMENT OF MEMBERS TO THE GUADALCANAL PROVINCE QUOR LICENSING BOARD

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 17 of the Liquor Act I, ABEL ARABOLA, Premier of Guadalcanal Province Assembly, do hereby appoint-

MAGISTRATE KEITH CHAPMAN to be Chairman; and FATHER MICHAEL SAKI ELLEN JOY PETER AROUNISAKA MARTIN SOPHAGE HENRY TOBANI WILLIAM RAPASIA

to be members of the Guadalcanal Provincial Liquor Licensing Board for a period of one (1) year from the date hereof..

_ated at Honiara this twentieth day of September 2006.

ABEL ARABOLA
Premier
Guadalcanal Government

..

Honiara, Solomon Islands Printed under the authority of the Solomon Islands Government

)

Printed by Solomon Islands Printers Ltd.